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PROPOSED REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PROPOSED 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

40'20'0 10'

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

     PLAN NOTES

X

1 REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON

MEET EXISTING ASPHALT AND SEAL JOINT

PROPOSED WHEEL STOP (TOTAL 14)

CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES (SEE DETAILS ON C17.0)

ADA SIGN

PROPOSED DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE 6' TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE

AND GATE WITH SLATES

BEGIN CURB

END CURB

INSTALL FROST STOOP

PROPOSED ADA SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

SEE PHASING PLAN NOTES BELOW

TAPER WALK TO MEET EXISTING EDGES

2 FT CURB OPENING

PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN GRACE AND NORTH LIBERTY RIGHT OF WAY

SEE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS

SEE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS FOR NO LEFT TURN SIGN LOCATION

SEE PHASING PLAN NOTE

PARKING CALCULATIONS BASED ON SECTION 1149.07 OF CITY CODE

1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF FLOOR AREA

EXISTING BUILDING FLOOR AREA: 2,950 SF

PROPOSED BUILDING FLOOR AREA: 1765 SF

TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 4,715 SF

REQUIRED NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS =(4,715/200)  = 24 SPACES REQUIRED

PROVIDED = 31 STALLS /  29 STANDARD + 2 ADA

ADA/VAN PARKING PROVIDED =  2 SPACES

GENERAL NOTES:

TOTAL PARKING SPACES: 31

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB

PHASING PLAN NOTES:

1. INSTALL TEMPORARY ENTER ONLY SIGN AT EXISTING SOUTH DRIVEWAY.

    INSTALL TEMPORARY EXIT ONLY SIGN AT EXISTING NORTH DRIVEWAY.

    INSTALL RIGHT TURN ONLY SIGN AT NORTH DRIVEWAY.

2. USE SOUTH EXISTING DRIVEWAY AS SITE ENTRANCE AND NORTH EXISTING 

    DRIVEWAY AS THE EXIT UNTIL SIGNAL MAST ARM IS INSTALLED AND 

    OPERATIONAL.  ONCE THE SIGNAL IS OPERATIONAL, INSTALL CONCRETE APRON

    OF PROPOSED ENTRANCE/EXIT.

3. REMOVE EXISTING SOUTH DRIVE.

STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT IN PARKING STALLS

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT IN ACCESS AISLES

FULL SIZE SHEET (24"x36")
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0.766 ACRE LOT SPLIT 

 

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Delaware, Village of Powell, Being part of Farm Lot 33, 

Section 4, Township 3, Range 16 of the United States Military Lands, and being out of a 1.751 

acre tract as conveyed to Insight Business Development, LLC., of record in IN # 201900033303, 

Recorder's Office, Delaware County, Ohio, said 0.766 acre tract of land being more particularly 

described as follows: 

BEGINNING at a 3/4” capped iron pin (Stultz) found at the Southeasterly corner of Unit 

22 as conveyed to Elizabeth Mccoy, of record in Brookehill Village Condominiums, in ORV 208, 

PG. 274, the Northeast of said 1.751 acre tract, and on the Westerly of a parcel conveyed to the 

City of Powell (vol. 1118, pg. 667), S 06° 30’ 03” E, a distance of 107.26 feet, to an iron pin set 

on an Easterly line of said 1.751 acre tract, and the Westerly line of said parcel conveyed to the 

City of Powell, thence; 

S 83° 27’ 06” W, a distance of 259.50 feet, going through said 1.751 acre tract to an iron 

pin set, being on the Westerly line of said 1.751 acre tract and the Easterly line of a 17.537 acre 

tract as conveyed to the Village of Powell (vol.523, pg. 788), thence; 

  N 06° 30’ 03” W, a distance of 149.96 feet, to a 3/4” capped iron pin (Stultz) found at 

the Southwesterly corner of Unit 35 as conveyed to Valerie Lilko, of record in said Brookehill 

Village Condominiums, the Northwest corner of said 1.751 acre tract, and a Northeasterly 

corner of said 17.537 acre tract, thence; 

S 83° 27’ 06” W, a distance of 259.50 feet, going through said 1.751 acre tract to an iron 

pin set, being on the Westerly line of said 1.751 acre tract and the Easterly line of a 17.537 acre 

tract as conveyed to the Village of Powell(vol.523, pg. 788), thence; 

S 87°12’ 08” E, a distance of 262.95 feet, along the South line of said Unit 35 and 22, the 

North line of said 1.751 acre tract, to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 0.766 acre, 

more or less. 

Bearings are based on the centerline of Liberty Road (Co. Rd. 9) as being S 06° 30’ 03” E.  

All monumented corners are set with a 30” long by ¾” iron pipe with stamped cap “PS 8621”. 

  

See attached Exhibit “A”. 

        Michael R. Ziska 

        11/1/2021    

        Professional Surveyor No.8621 
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